Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Chief Adviser's Office Bangladesh Investment Development Authority Administration (Transport) Biniyog Bhaban Polt -E-6/B, Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar, Dhaka-1207.

Request for Quotation

| 1 | Ministry/Division | Chief Adviser's Office |
|------|---|--|
| 2 | Procuring Entity Name | Bangladesh Investment Development Authority |
| 3 | Procuring Entity District | Dhaka |
| 4 | Invitation for | Supply & installation of Tyres for the vehicles of Bangladesh Investment Development Authority |
| 5 | Invitation Ref No | 03.08.2680.246.26.143.20-1513 |
| 6 | Date | 10.03.2025 |
| KEY | INFORMATION | |
| 7 | Procurement Method | Request for Quotation (PPR-2008) |
| FUN | DING INFORMATION | |
| 8 | Budget and Source of funds | Revenue fund for Bangladesh Investment Development Authority |
| PAR | TICULAR INFORMATION | |
| 9 | Quotation Publication Date | 10.03.2025 |
| 10 | Quotation Closing Date and Time | 18.03.2025on 2.30 PM |
| 11 | Name and Address of the Office | Bangladesh Investment Development Authority, Biniyog Bhaban, E-6/B, Agargaon, Sher-E- Banglanagar, Dhaka-1207. |
| INFO | DRMATION FOR TENDERER | |
| 12 | Eligibility of Tenderer | According to Public Procurement Rules 2008 (Rule-70) |
| 13 | Brief Description of Goods or Works | Supply & installation of Tyres for the vehicles of Bangladesh Investment Development Authority |
| PRO | CURING ENTITY DETAILS | |
| 14 | Name of Official Inviting Quotation | Md. Monirul Islam |
| 15 | Designation of Official Inviting Quotation | Assistant Director (Transport) Bangladesh Investment Development Authority (BIDA). |
| 16 | Address of Official Inviting Quotation | Bangladesh Investment Development Authority, Biniyog Bhaban, E-6/B, Agargaon, Sher-E- Banglanagar, Dhaka-1207. |
| 17 | Contact details Of Official Inviting Tender | Phone (Office) · 44826787 |
| 18 | *The Procuring entity reserves the right to |) accept or reject all quotations |

(Md. Monirul Islam)

(Md. Monirul Islàm) Assistant Director (Transport) Bangladesh Investment Development Authority Phone: 44826787